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1248.  SHRI SUNIL BABURAO MENDHE:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                                             वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्री

(a) whether the Government has set up Engineering Clusters under Industrial Infrastructure Upgradation Scheme (IIUS) in Maharashtra;


(b) if so, the details thereof, district-wise; and

(c) the funds sanctioned/allocated/released and utilised so far for the said Clusters, including the details of the progress made in this regard so far?


ANSWER


वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय में राज्य मंत्री (श्री सोम प्रकाश)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI SOM PARKASH)


(a):   Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): The details of the Engineering Cluster project set up in Nashik district of Maharashtra and funds sanctioned/allocated/released/utilized along with its progress so far under Industrial Infrastructure Upgradation Scheme is as under:

Rs. in crore


******

Name of the
Industrial
Cluster

Date of
Approval

Total
Project

Cost

Approved
GoI grant

Released
GoI grant

Date of
completion

Engineering
Cluster,
District -
Nashik,
Maharashtra

24-03-2008 67.26 42.88 42.45 12-04-2013

